VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Agriculture and Forestry » Item 95 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

Item 95	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Nutritional Services (45700)	\$5,042,932	\$5,042,932 <i>\$5,642,932</i>
Distribution of USDA Donated Food (45708) Fund Sources:	\$5,042,932	\$5,042,932 \$5,642,932
General	\$317,478	\$317,478
		\$917,478
Federal Trust	\$4,725,454	\$4,725,454

Authority: Title 3.2, Chapters 1 and 47, Code of Virginia.

Out of the appropriation in this Item, \$600,000 the second year from the general fund shall be deposited to a special, nonreverting fund for the award of grants to assist Virginia farmers and food producers with donating, selling, or otherwise providing agriculture products to Virginia's charitable food assistance organizations in accordance with House Bill 2203 and Senate Bill 1188 of 2021 Special Session I of the General Assembly.